

CITY OF JEFFERSON
PEACHTREE ROAD, OAK LANE, AND WWTF ACCESS DRIVE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
JUNE 27, 2017

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	Pittman Construction Company 1487 Farmer Road/P.O. Box 155 Conyers, GA 30012 770-922-8600		Blount Construction Co., Inc. 1730 Sands Place Marietta, GA 30067 770-541-7333		Allied Paving Contractors, Inc. P. O. Box 509 Pendergrass, GA 30567 706-693-4042		Stewart Bros., Inc. 2480 Pleasantdale Road Doraville, GA 30340 770-447-5810	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$56,300.00	\$56,300.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
	SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION	LM	1.80	\$12,584.00	\$22,651.20	\$13,000.00	\$23,400.00	\$5,750.00	\$10,350.00	\$9,350.00	\$16,830.00
163-0529	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY BALED STRAW CHECK DAM	LF	120	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$18.75	\$2,250.00	\$5.75	\$690.00	\$8.80	\$1,056.00
165-0010	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE NS	LF	300	\$0.75	\$225.00	\$1.25	\$375.00	\$2.30	\$690.00	\$1.65	\$495.00
165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE S	LF	320	\$0.75	\$240.00	\$1.77	\$566.40	\$2.30	\$736.00	\$1.65	\$528.00
165-0041	MAINTENANCE OF CHECK DAMS	LF	120	\$1.50	\$180.00	\$9.00	\$1,080.00	\$2.30	\$276.00	\$2.20	\$264.00
171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE NS	LF	300	\$2.45	\$735.00	\$3.75	\$1,125.00	\$5.75	\$1,725.00	\$4.40	\$1,320.00
171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE S	LF	320	\$4.25	\$1,360.00	\$4.95	\$1,584.00	\$5.75	\$1,840.00	\$4.40	\$1,408.00
207-0203	FOUNDATION BACKFILL MATERIAL, TYPE II	CY	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$110.00	\$550.00
210-0250	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION (LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 750 CY)	CY	750	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$23.00	\$17,250.00	\$22.00	\$16,500.00
210-0250	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION (GREATER THAN 750 CY)	CY	2,500	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$14.85	\$37,125.00	\$20.50	\$51,250.00	\$19.80	\$49,500.00
301-2170	SOIL-CEMENT STABILIZATION BASE COURSE, 10 IN.	SY	11,367	\$9.84	\$111,851.28	\$10.00	\$113,670.00	\$6.95	\$79,000.65	\$4.30	\$48,878.10
301-5000	PORTLAND CEMENT	TN	398	\$153.47	\$61,081.06	\$151.15	\$60,157.70	\$150.00	\$59,700.00	\$256.20	\$101,967.60
402-3103	RECYCLED ASPHALTIC CONCRETE 9.5 MM SUPERPAVE, TYPE II, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	160	\$75.15	\$12,024.00	\$89.45	\$14,312.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$141.55	\$22,648.00
402-3130	RECYCLED ASPHALTIC CONCRETE 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	960	\$74.35	\$71,376.00	\$84.50	\$81,120.00	\$90.00	\$86,400.00	\$91.90	\$88,224.00
402-3190	RECYCLED ASPHALTIC CONCRETE 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	1,255	\$71.80	\$90,109.00	\$76.70	\$96,258.50	\$90.00	\$112,950.00	\$88.80	\$111,444.00
413-0750	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	GAL	675	\$2.75	\$1,856.25	\$2.05	\$1,383.75	\$3.50	\$2,362.50	\$5.00	\$3,375.00
441-0800	CONCRETE HEADWALLS (CLASS A CONCRETE INCL REINFORCEMENT STEEL	CY	2.32	\$1,338.75	\$3,105.90	\$1,865.00	\$4,326.80	\$900.00	\$2,088.00	\$550.00	\$1,276.00
550-1180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN. RCP	LF	80	\$59.70	\$4,776.00	\$92.00	\$7,360.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$179.30	\$14,344.00
611-8050	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	\$997.50	\$997.50	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
611-8140	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX TO GRADE	EA	7	\$787.50	\$5,512.50	\$235.00	\$1,645.00	\$865.00	\$6,055.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00
653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 24 IN. WHITE	LF	90	\$7.88	\$709.20	\$5.25	\$472.50	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$5.25	\$472.50
653-3501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN. WHITE	LF	10,060	\$0.53	\$5,331.80	\$0.75	\$7,545.00	\$1.00	\$10,060.00	\$1.10	\$11,066.00
653-3502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN. YELLOW	LF	9,525	\$0.52	\$4,953.00	\$0.75	\$7,143.75	\$1.00	\$9,525.00	\$1.10	\$10,477.50
706-1002	TURF ESTABLISHMENT Tp B	AC	1.3	\$1,750.00	\$2,275.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,340.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,850.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,860.00
WWTF ACCESS DRIVE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS											
	SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION	LM	0	\$12,584.00	\$5,411.12	\$14,000.00	\$6,020.00	\$5,750.00	\$2,472.50	\$9,350.00	\$4,020.50
163-0529	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY BALED STRAW CHECK DAM	LF	120	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$18.25	\$2,190.00	\$5.75	\$690.00	\$8.80	\$1,056.00
165-0041	MAINTENANCE OF CHECK DAMS	LF	120	\$1.50	\$180.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.30	\$276.00	\$1.65	\$198.00
210-0250	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION (LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 750 CY)	CY	750	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$23.00	\$17,250.00	\$22.00	\$16,500.00
301-2170	SOIL-CEMENT STABILIZATION BASE COURSE, 10 IN.	SY	3,560	\$10.51	\$37,415.60	\$10.00	\$35,600.00	\$6.95	\$24,742.00	\$6.30	\$22,428.00
301-5000	PORTLAND CEMENT	TN	90	\$153.47	\$13,812.30	<i>\$151.00</i>	<i>\$13,590.00</i>	\$150.00	\$13,500.00	\$302.20	\$27,198.00
402-3130	RECYCLED ASPHALTIC CONCRETE 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	410	\$74.35	\$30,483.50	\$84.65	\$34,706.50	\$90.00	\$36,900.00	\$108.25	\$44,382.50
413-0750	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	GAL	10	\$2.75	\$27.50	\$2.05	\$20.50	\$3.50	\$35.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
706-1002	TURF ESTABLISHMENT Tp B	AC	0.3	\$1,750.00	\$525.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,020.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,200.00	\$660.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$570,464.71		<i>\$625,587.40</i>		\$631,188.65		\$696,326.70

TOTAL BID FOR THE PEACHTREE ROAD, OAK LANE, AND WWTF ACCESS DRIVE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS:

**INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED*

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Jefferson on June 27, 2017.

Kenneth L. Peters, P.E.
Engineering Management, Inc.

